

WBUD010006592017



Sessions Case/62/2017 HEMTABAD

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Mahatab Ali and o3 others

30/07-11-25:

The court is laying vacant.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-4.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira . No witness is present.

All four accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

No SR has been received today.

So,the schedule dt **04-11-25, 06.11.2025 and 07.11.2025** are required to be reschedule.

Trial be fixed as per following schedule:-

Re-Fix **24-02-26** for evidence of CSW-3.

Re-Fix **25-02-26** for evidence of CSW-4.

Re-Fix **26-02-26** for evidence of CSW-5.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Prosecution to take upon witness positively.

Accused as before.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)

ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS