

WBUD010006592017



Sessions Case/62/2017 HEMTABAD

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Mahatab Ali and o3 others

Order No. 35

Dated : 07.07.2026:

Regular PO is on leave. ADJ, FTC-I is In-Charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5.

SR of CSW-3,4 & 5 are received with note '**Not Served**'. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira . No witness is present.

The four (04) accused persons namely Marufa Khatun, Sultana Khatun, Mahatab Ali and Meherun Bewa on court bail are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr. PC.

Subsequently, accused Marufa Khatun and Sultana Khatun are present by filing late hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused are also present.

Fix : **12.10.2026** for evidence of CSW-3.

Fix : **13.10.2026** for evidence of CSW-4.

Fix : **14.10.2026** for evidence of CSW-5.

Issue summons accordingly at once.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00993

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS